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TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

LIST OF BEQUESTS

Tariff Ooncessions which the Government of CANADA
requests from the Government of URUGUAY

PR i "f_'-....,.__,_'.,r_
ks PREer L eR st

o ‘Present Rate Proyoaaig
Description of Products of Duty of Duty
. (Peso) ;

Beed potatoes officially'cartified by

the country of export . Free if imported
| by Government

frcnal 231%
iy 2 -

e A : i
) N E.:| i I-‘;:" .lllir ] i ?II_-... ¥ :-. ;:?I}-
o i oF lpes 1.0 S8
' o e
o I

.

Freeezj

1 2
i
[Tt
E! 1 o

ety

(1)Frae entry 1s requested for imports
by all persons or agencies authorized

to import seed potatoes,

Apples, fresh (From October 1 in any
yvear to the 1Hth day of the following

February, inclusive
(Aforo $0,26)

ﬁardinaa,'caqned
(Aforo $0.65)

Balmon, canned

(Aforo $0.65)

Rubber, synthetic, and other derivatives
(Aforo 829,25 per 100 Kg,)

Aluminum crudet
Cast in pigs, ingots, etc,
lg Ingots (Aforo $78.00 per 100 kB)
2) Qther ‘ "

r

Simply rolled, etc,

1) In bars | _
8) in angles or mouldings (Aforo $1.h3)
b) other (Aforo $1,04)

Note: On the above items s binding of
the Aforos is requested,




7,IST OF URUGUAYAN REOUESTS FOR TARIFF CONCESSIONS FROM GANADA.
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O Extrocts of meat and fluld
beef, not medicated, soiavee. o 5055 10%
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thar combed, N,0,Pe....per pound,
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Torquey , 10th October, 1950 , =



CANADIAN DELEGATION

DELEGATION DU CANADA
to GATT | |

Princes Hotel
Torquay
January 11, 1951

Dear Mr. Lacarte:

With regard to your remarks at the
meeting yesterday of the Tariff Negotiationa Working
Party, I wish to confirm we eare In agreement that
no useful purpose would be served by bie-lateral
negotiations between Canada and “ruguay at this
conference other than those arising out of adjuat-
ments made under Artiocle XXVIII,

I am sending a copy of this letter
to the Secretariat in order to advise them formally
of our jeint decision not to onter into tariff
negotiations at this time,

b ]

Yours faithfully

dopu by~ChaLraan,

J. A, Laaartﬁ, Eﬂﬁh
Delegation of Uruguay
Vane Tower

Torquey
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